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Council Tax Resolution (Increase of 5.5%) 

(1). That it be noted that at its meeting on 18th December 2025, Cabinet (the 
Executive) calculated the following amounts for the year 2026/27 in 
accordance with regulations made under Section 33(5) of the Local 
Government Finance Act 1992:- 

 
(a) 64,634 being the amount calculated by Cabinet (the Executive) in 
accordance with regulation 3 of the Local Authorities (Calculation of 
Council Tax Base) (Wales) Regulations 1995, as amended, as its 
council tax base for the year. 

 
(b) Part of the Council’s area 

 
Barry 21,575 
Colwinston 374 
Cowbridge with Llanblethian 3,040 
Dinas Powys 4,067 
Ewenny 466 
Llancarfan 494 
Llandough 981 
Llandow 450 
Llanfair 394 
Llangan 481 
Llanmaes 249 
Llantwit Major 4,417 
Michaelston 256 
Penarth 12,010 
Pendoylan 377 
Penllyn 1,229 
Peterston-Super-Ely 558 
St. Athan 1,832 
St. Brides Major 1,507 
St. Donats 224 
St. Georges and St. Brides-Super-Ely 243 
St. Nicholas and Bonvilston 799 
Sully and Lavernock 2,896 
Welsh St. Donats 331 
Wenvoe 1,572 
Wick 554 

Total Council Tax Base Town and Community Councils 61,376 
Rhoose 3,258 
Total Council Tax Base 64,634 

 
being the amounts calculated by Cabinet (the Executive), in accordance 
with regulation 6 of the Regulations, as amended, as the amounts of its 
council tax base for the year for dwellings in those parts of its area to 
which one or more special items relate. 
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(2). That the following amounts be now calculated by the Council for the year 
2026/27 in accordance with Sections 32 to 36 of the Local Government 
Finance Act 1992: 

 
(a) Aggregate of the amounts which the Council estimates for the 

items set out in Section 32 (2) (a) to (d) and (2A) of the Act 
(including Town / Community Council Precepts totaling 
£4,120,294) 

£511,548,995 

(b) Aggregate of the amounts which the Council estimates for the 
items set out in Section 32 (3) (a), (aa) and (c), and (3A) of the 
Act 

£154,727,807 

(c) Amount by which the aggregate at (2)(a) above exceeds the 
aggregate at (2)(b) above, calculated by the Council, in 
accordance with Section 32(4) of the Act, as its budget 
requirement for the year. 

£356,821,188 

(d) Aggregate of the sums which the Council estimates will be 
payable for the year into its Council Fund in respect of 
redistributed non-domestic rates, revenue support grant, its 
council tax reduction scheme, additional grant or special grant 
less certain Discretionary Non-Domestic Rate Reliefs 

£239,844,113 

(e) The amount at (2)(c) above less the amount at (2)(d) above, all 
divided by the amount at (1)(a) above, calculated by the Council, 
in accordance with Section 33(1) of the Act as the basic amount 
of its council tax for the year. 

£1,809.84 

(f) Aggregate amount of all special items referred to in Section 
34(1) of the Act. 

£4,120,294 

(g) Amount at (2)(e) above less the result given by dividing the 
amount at (2)(f) above by the amount at (1)(a) above, calculated 
by the Council, in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Act, as 
the basic amount of its council tax for the year for dwellings in 
those parts of its area to which no special item relates. 

£1,746.09 
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(h) Part of the Council’s area £ 

 
Barry 1,815.76 

 Colwinston 1,803.28 
 Cowbridge with Llanblethian 1,865.95 
 Dinas Powys 1,785.84 
 Ewenny 1,797.59 
 Llancarfan 1,780.79 
 Llandough 1,829.42 
 Llandow 1,772.76 
 Llanfair 1,760.90 
 Llangan 1,770.59 
 Llanmaes 1,805.64 
 Llantwit Major 1,825.09 
 Michaelston 1,779.51 
 Penarth 1,839.48 
 Pendoylan 1,771.29 
 Penllyn 1,760.33 
 Peterston-Super-Ely 1,790.53 
 Rhoose 1,746.09 
 St. Athan 1,800.21 
 St. Brides Major 1,769.98 
 St. Donats 1,770.54 
 St. Georges and St. Brides-Super-Ely 1,778.52 
 St. Nicholas and Bonvilston 1,818.10 
 Sully and Lavernock 1,780.41 
 Welsh St. Donats 1,771.71 
 Wenvoe 1,775.03 
 Wick 1,767.75 

 
 

being the amounts given by adding to the amount at (2)(g) above the 
amounts of the special item or items relating to dwellings in those parts 
of the Council’s area mentioned above divided in each case by the 
amount at (1)(b) above, calculated by the Council, in accordance with 
Section 34 (3) of the Act, as the basic amounts of its council tax for the 
year for dwellings in those parts of its area to which one or more special 
items relate. 
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being the amounts given by multiplying the amounts at (2)(g) and (2)(h) above by the number which, in the proportion set out in Section 5 (1/1A) of the 
Act, is applicable to dwellings listed in a particular valuation band divided by the number which in that proportion is applicable to dwellings listed in 
valuation band D, calculated by the Council, in accordance with Section 36 (1) of the Act, as the amounts to be taken into account for the year in respect 
of categories of dwellings listed in different valuation bands. 
(3). That it be noted that for the year 2026/27 the Police and Crime Commissioner for South Wales has stated the following amounts in precepts issued to 
the Council in accordance with Section 40 of the Local Government Finance Act 1992, for each of the categories of dwellings shown below:- 

(i) Part of the Council's Area    Valuation Bands      

£ A B C D E F G H I 
Barry 1,210.51 1,412.26 1,614.01 1,815.76 2,219.26 2,622.76 3,026.27 3,631.52 4,236.77 
Colwinston 1,202.19 1,402.55 1,602.92 1,803.28 2,204.01 2,604.74 3,005.47 3,606.56 4,207.65 
Cowbridge with Llanblethian 1,243.97 1,451.29 1,658.62 1,865.95 2,280.61 2,695.26 3,109.92 3,731.90 4,353.88 
Dinas Powys 1,190.56 1,388.99 1,587.41 1,785.84 2,182.69 2,579.55 2,976.40 3,571.68 4,166.96 
Ewenny 1,198.39 1,398.13 1,597.86 1,797.59 2,197.05 2,596.52 2,995.98 3,595.18 4,194.38 
Llancarfan 1,187.19 1,385.06 1,582.92 1,780.79 2,176.52 2,572.25 2,967.98 3,561.58 4,155.18 
Llandough 1,219.61 1,422.88 1,626.15 1,829.42 2,235.96 2,642.50 3,049.03 3,658.84 4,268.65 
Llandow 1,181.84 1,378.81 1,575.79 1,772.76 2,166.71 2,560.65 2,954.60 3,545.52 4,136.44 
Llanfair 1,173.93 1,369.59 1,565.24 1,760.90 2,152.21 2,543.52 2,934.83 3,521.80 4,108.77 
Llangan 1,180.39 1,377.13 1,573.86 1,770.59 2,164.05 2,557.52 2,950.98 3,541.18 4,131.38 
Llanmaes 1,203.76 1,404.39 1,605.01 1,805.64 2,206.89 2,608.15 3,009.40 3,611.28 4,213.16 
Llantwit Major 1,216.73 1,419.51 1,622.30 1,825.09 2,230.67 2,636.24 3,041.82 3,650.18 4,258.54 
Michaelston 1,186.34 1,384.06 1,581.79 1,779.51 2,174.96 2,570.40 2,965.85 3,559.02 4,152.19 
Penarth 1,226.32 1,430.71 1,635.09 1,839.48 2,248.25 2,657.03 3,065.80 3,678.96 4,292.12 
Pendoylan 1,180.86 1,377.67 1,574.48 1,771.29 2,164.91 2,558.53 2,952.15 3,542.58 4,133.01 
Penllyn 1,173.55 1,369.15 1,564.74 1,760.33 2,151.51 2,542.70 2,933.88 3,520.66 4,107.44 
Peterston-Super-Ely 1,193.69 1,392.63 1,591.58 1,790.53 2,188.43 2,586.32 2,984.22 3,581.06 4,177.90 
Rhoose 1,164.06 1,358.07 1,552.08 1,746.09 2,134.11 2,522.13 2,910.15 3,492.18 4,074.21 
St.Athan 1,200.14 1,400.16 1,600.19 1,800.21 2,200.26 2,600.30 3,000.35 3,600.42 4,200.49 
St.Brides Major 1,179.99 1,376.65 1,573.32 1,769.98 2,163.31 2,556.64 2,949.97 3,539.96 4,129.95 
St.Donats 1,180.36 1,377.09 1,573.81 1,770.54 2,163.99 2,557.45 2,950.90 3,541.08 4,131.26 
St.Georges & St.Brides-Super-Ely 1,185.68 1,383.29 1,580.91 1,778.52 2,173.75 2,568.97 2,964.20 3,557.04 4,149.88 
St.Nicholas and Bonvilston 1,212.07 1,414.08 1,616.09 1,818.10 2,222.12 2,626.14 3,030.17 3,636.20 4,242.23 
Sully and Lavernock 1,186.94 1,384.76 1,582.59 1,780.41 2,176.06 2,571.70 2,967.35 3,560.82 4,154.29 
Welsh St.Donats 1,181.14 1,378.00 1,574.85 1,771.71 2,165.42 2,559.14 2,952.85 3,543.42 4,133.99 
Wenvoe 1,183.35 1,380.58 1,577.80 1,775.03 2,169.48 2,563.93 2,958.38 3,550.06 4,141.74 
Wick 1,178.50 1,374.92 1,571.33 1,767.75 2,160.58 2,553.42 2,946.25 3,535.50 4,124.75 
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£  Valuation Bands      

A B C D E F G H I 
270.09 315.11 360.12 405.14 495.14 585.20 675.23 810.28 945.33 

 
(4). That, having calculated the aggregate in each case of the amounts at (2)(i) and (3) above , The Vale of Glamorgan County Borough Council , in 

accordance with Section 30 (2) of the Local Government Finance Act 1992, hereby sets the following amounts as the amounts of Council Tax for the 
year 2026/27. 

 
Part of the Council's Area £  Valuation Bands      

£ A B C D E F G H I 
Barry 1,480.60 1,727.37 1,974.13 2,220.90 2,714.40 3,207.96 3,701.50 4,441.80 5,182.10 
Colwinston 1,472.28 1,717.66 1,963.04 2,208.42 2,699.15 3,189.94 3,680.70 4,416.84 5,152.98 
Cowbridge with Llanblethian 1,514.06 1,766.40 2,018.74 2,271.09 2,775.75 3,280.46 3,785.15 4,542.18 5,299.21 
Dinas Powys 1,460.65 1,704.10 1,947.53 2,190.98 2,677.83 3,164.75 3,651.63 4,381.96 5,112.29 
Ewenny 1,468.48 1,713.24 1,957.98 2,202.73 2,692.19 3,181.72 3,671.21 4,405.46 5,139.71 
Llancarfan 1,457.28 1,700.17 1,943.04 2,185.93 2,671.66 3,157.45 3,643.21 4,371.86 5,100.51 
Llandough 1,489.70 1,737.99 1,986.27 2,234.56 2,731.10 3,227.70 3,724.26 4,469.12 5,213.98 
Llandow 1,451.93 1,693.92 1,935.91 2,177.90 2,661.85 3,145.85 3,629.83 4,355.80 5,081.77 
Llanfair 1,444.02 1,684.70 1,925.36 2,166.04 2,647.35 3,128.72 3,610.06 4,332.08 5,054.10 
Llangan 1,450.48 1,692.24 1,933.98 2,175.73 2,659.19 3,142.72 3,626.21 4,351.46 5,076.71 
Llanmaes 1,473.85 1,719.50 1,965.13 2,210.78 2,702.03 3,193.35 3,684.63 4,421.56 5,158.49 
Llantwit Major 1,486.82 1,734.62 1,982.42 2,230.23 2,725.81 3,221.44 3,717.05 4,460.46 5,203.87 
Michaelston 1,456.43 1,699.17 1,941.91 2,184.65 2,670.10 3,155.60 3,641.08 4,369.30 5,097.52 
Penarth 1,496.41 1,745.82 1,995.21 2,244.62 2,743.39 3,242.23 3,741.03 4,489.24 5,237.45 
Pendoylan 1,450.95 1,692.78 1,934.60 2,176.43 2,660.05 3,143.73 3,627.38 4,352.86 5,078.34 
Penllyn 1,443.64 1,684.26 1,924.86 2,165.47 2,646.65 3,127.90 3,609.11 4,330.94 5,052.77 
Peterston-Super-Ely 1,463.78 1,707.74 1,951.70 2,195.67 2,683.57 3,171.52 3,659.45 4,391.34 5,123.23 
Rhoose 1,434.15 1,673.18 1,912.20 2,151.23 2,629.25 3,107.33 3,585.38 4,302.46 5,019.54 
St.Athan 1,470.23 1,715.27 1,960.31 2,205.35 2,695.40 3,185.50 3,675.58 4,410.70 5,145.82 
St.Brides Major 1,450.08 1,691.76 1,933.44 2,175.12 2,658.45 3,141.84 3,625.20 4,350.24 5,075.28 
St.Donats 1,450.45 1,692.20 1,933.93 2,175.68 2,659.13 3,142.65 3,626.13 4,351.36 5,076.59 
St.Georges & St.Brides-Super- 
Ely 1,455.77 1,698.40 1,941.03 2,183.66 2,668.89 3,154.17 3,639.43 4,367.32 5,095.21 
St.Nicholas and Bonvilston 1,482.16 1,729.19 1,976.21 2,223.24 2,717.26 3,211.34 3,705.40 4,446.48 5,187.56 
Sully and Lavernock 1,457.03 1,699.87 1,942.71 2,185.55 2,671.20 3,156.90 3,642.58 4,371.10 5,099.62 
Welsh St.Donats 1,451.23 1,693.11 1,934.97 2,176.85 2,660.56 3,144.34 3,628.08 4,353.70 5,079.32 
Wenvoe 1,453.44 1,695.69 1,937.92 2,180.17 2,664.62 3,149.13 3,633.61 4,360.34 5,087.07 
Wick 1,448.59 1,690.03 1,931.45 2,172.89 2,655.72 3,138.62 3,621.48 4,345.78 5,070.08 
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(5). That discount for prompt payment of the Council Tax be not granted. 

(6). That the Common Seal be affixed to the said Council Tax. 
 
(7). That notices of the making of the said Council Taxes signed by the Chief Executive be 

given by advertisement in the local press under Section 38 (2) of the Local Government 
Finance Act 1992. 
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Council Tax Resolution – (Increase of 6.5%) 

(1). That it be noted that at its meeting on 18th December 2025, Cabinet (the 
Executive) calculated the following amounts for the year 2026/27 in 
accordance with regulations made under Section 33(5) of the Local 
Government Finance Act 1992:- 

 
(a) 64,634 being the amount calculated by Cabinet (the Executive) in 
accordance with regulation 3 of the Local Authorities (Calculation of 
Council Tax Base) (Wales) Regulations 1995, as amended, as its 
council tax base for the year. 

 
(b) Part of the Council’s area 

 
Barry 21,575 
Colwinston 374 
Cowbridge with Llanblethian 3,040 
Dinas Powys 4,067 
Ewenny 466 
Llancarfan 494 
Llandough 981 
Llandow 450 
Llanfair 394 
Llangan 481 
Llanmaes 249 
Llantwit Major 4,417 
Michaelston 256 
Penarth 12,010 
Pendoylan 377 
Penllyn 1,229 
Peterston-Super-Ely 558 
St. Athan 1,832 
St. Brides Major 1,507 
St. Donats 224 
St. Georges and St. Brides-Super-Ely 243 
St. Nicholas and Bonvilston 799 
Sully and Lavernock 2,896 
Welsh St. Donats 331 
Wenvoe 1,572 
Wick 554 

Total Council Tax Base Town and Community Councils 61,376 
Rhoose 3,258 
Total Council Tax Base 64,634 

 
being the amounts calculated by Cabinet (the Executive), in accordance 
with regulation 6 of the Regulations, as amended, as the amounts of its 
council tax base for the year for dwellings in those parts of its area to 
which one or more special items relate. 
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(2). That the following amounts be now calculated by the Council for the year 
2026/27 in accordance with Sections 32 to 36 of the Local Government 
Finance Act 1992: 

 
(a) Aggregate of the amounts which the Council estimates for the 

items set out in Section 32 (2) (a) to (d) and (2A) of the Act 
(including Town / Community Council Precepts totaling 
£4,120,294) 

£512,619,334 

(b) Aggregate of the amounts which the Council estimates for the 
items set out in Section 32 (3) (a), (aa) and (c), and (3A) of the 
Act 

£154,727,807 

(c) Amount by which the aggregate at (2)(a) above exceeds the 
aggregate at (2)(b) above, calculated by the Council, in 
accordance with Section 32(4) of the Act, as its budget 
requirement for the year. 

£357,891,527 

(d) Aggregate of the sums which the Council estimates will be 
payable for the year into its Council Fund in respect of 
redistributed non-domestic rates, revenue support grant, its 
council tax reduction scheme, additional grant or special grant 
less certain Discretionary Non-Domestic Rate Reliefs 

£239,844,113 

(e) The amount at (2)(c) above less the amount at (2)(d) above, all 
divided by the amount at (1)(a) above, calculated by the Council, 
in accordance with Section 33(1) of the Act as the basic amount 
of its council tax for the year. 

£1,826.40 

(f) Aggregate amount of all special items referred to in Section 
34(1) of the Act. 

£4,120,294 

(g) Amount at (2)(e) above less the result given by dividing the 
amount at (2)(f) above by the amount at (1)(a) above, calculated 
by the Council, in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Act, as 
the basic amount of its council tax for the year for dwellings in 
those parts of its area to which no special item relates. 

£1,762.65 
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(h) Part of the Council’s area £ 

 
Barry 1,832.32 

 Colwinston 1,819.84 
 Cowbridge with Llanblethian 1,882.51 
 Dinas Powys 1,802.40 
 Ewenny 1,814.15 
 Llancarfan 1,797.35 
 Llandough 1,845.98 
 Llandow 1,789.32 
 Llanfair 1,777.46 
 Llangan 1,787.15 
 Llanmaes 1,822.20 
 Llantwit Major 1,841.65 
 Michaelston 1,796.07 
 Penarth 1,856.04 
 Pendoylan 1,787.85 
 Penllyn 1,776.89 
 Peterston-Super-Ely 1,807.09 
 Rhoose 1,762.65 
 St. Athan 1,816.77 
 St. Brides Major 1,786.54 
 St. Donats 1,787.10 
 St. Georges and St. Brides-Super-Ely 1,795.08 
 St. Nicholas and Bonvilston 1,834.66 
 Sully and Lavernock 1,796.97 
 Welsh St. Donats 1,788.27 
 Wenvoe 1,791.59 
 Wick 1,784.31 

 
 

being the amounts given by adding to the amount at (2)(g) above the 
amounts of the special item or items relating to dwellings in those parts 
of the Council’s area mentioned above divided in each case by the 
amount at (1)(b) above, calculated by the Council, in accordance with 
Section 34 (3) of the Act, as the basic amounts of its council tax for the 
year for dwellings in those parts of its area to which one or more special 
items relate. 
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being the amounts given by multiplying the amounts at (2)(g) and (2)(h) above by the number which, in the proportion set out in Section 5 (1/1A) of the 
Act, is applicable to dwellings listed in a particular valuation band divided by the number which in that proportion is applicable to dwellings listed in 
valuation band D, calculated by the Council, in accordance with Section 36 (1) of the Act, as the amounts to be taken into account for the year in respect 
of categories of dwellings listed in different valuation bands. 
(3). That it be noted that for the year 2026/27 the Police and Crime Commissioner for South Wales has stated the following amounts in precepts issued to 
the Council in accordance with Section 40 of the Local Government Finance Act 1992, for each of the categories of dwellings shown below:- 

(i) Part of the Council's Area    Valuation Bands      

£ A B C D E F G H I 
Barry 1,221.55 1,425.14 1,628.73 1,832.32 2,239.50 2,646.68 3,053.87 3,664.64 4,275.41 
Colwinston 1,213.23 1,415.43 1,617.64 1,819.84 2,224.25 2,628.66 3,033.07 3,639.68 4,246.29 
Cowbridge with Llanblethian 1,255.01 1,464.17 1,673.34 1,882.51 2,300.85 2,719.18 3,137.52 3,765.02 4,392.52 
Dinas Powys 1,201.60 1,401.87 1,602.13 1,802.40 2,202.93 2,603.47 3,004.00 3,604.80 4,205.60 
Ewenny 1,209.43 1,411.01 1,612.58 1,814.15 2,217.29 2,620.44 3,023.58 3,628.30 4,233.02 
Llancarfan 1,198.23 1,397.94 1,597.64 1,797.35 2,196.76 2,596.17 2,995.58 3,594.70 4,193.82 
Llandough 1,230.65 1,435.76 1,640.87 1,845.98 2,256.20 2,666.42 3,076.63 3,691.96 4,307.29 
Llandow 1,192.88 1,391.69 1,590.51 1,789.32 2,186.95 2,584.57 2,982.20 3,578.64 4,175.08 
Llanfair 1,184.97 1,382.47 1,579.96 1,777.46 2,172.45 2,567.44 2,962.43 3,554.92 4,147.41 
Llangan 1,191.43 1,390.01 1,588.58 1,787.15 2,184.29 2,581.44 2,978.58 3,574.30 4,170.02 
Llanmaes 1,214.80 1,417.27 1,619.73 1,822.20 2,227.13 2,632.07 3,037.00 3,644.40 4,251.80 
Llantwit Major 1,227.77 1,432.39 1,637.02 1,841.65 2,250.91 2,660.16 3,069.42 3,683.30 4,297.18 
Michaelston 1,197.38 1,396.94 1,596.51 1,796.07 2,195.20 2,594.32 2,993.45 3,592.14 4,190.83 
Penarth 1,237.36 1,443.59 1,649.81 1,856.04 2,268.49 2,680.95 3,093.40 3,712.08 4,330.76 
Pendoylan 1,191.90 1,390.55 1,589.20 1,787.85 2,185.15 2,582.45 2,979.75 3,575.70 4,171.65 
Penllyn 1,184.59 1,382.03 1,579.46 1,776.89 2,171.75 2,566.62 2,961.48 3,553.78 4,146.08 
Peterston-Super-Ely 1,204.73 1,405.51 1,606.30 1,807.09 2,208.67 2,610.24 3,011.82 3,614.18 4,216.54 
Rhoose 1,175.10 1,370.95 1,566.80 1,762.65 2,154.35 2,546.05 2,937.75 3,525.30 4,112.85 
St.Athan 1,211.18 1,413.04 1,614.91 1,816.77 2,220.50 2,624.22 3,027.95 3,633.54 4,239.13 
St.Brides Major 1,191.03 1,389.53 1,588.04 1,786.54 2,183.55 2,580.56 2,977.57 3,573.08 4,168.59 
St.Donats 1,191.40 1,389.97 1,588.53 1,787.10 2,184.23 2,581.37 2,978.50 3,574.20 4,169.90 
St.Georges & St.Brides-Super-Ely 1,196.72 1,396.17 1,595.63 1,795.08 2,193.99 2,592.89 2,991.80 3,590.16 4,188.52 
St.Nicholas and Bonvilston 1,223.11 1,426.96 1,630.81 1,834.66 2,242.36 2,650.06 3,057.77 3,669.32 4,280.87 
Sully and Lavernock 1,197.98 1,397.64 1,597.31 1,796.97 2,196.30 2,595.62 2,994.95 3,593.94 4,192.93 
Welsh St.Donats 1,192.18 1,390.88 1,589.57 1,788.27 2,185.66 2,583.06 2,980.45 3,576.54 4,172.63 
Wenvoe 1,194.39 1,393.46 1,592.52 1,791.59 2,189.72 2,587.85 2,985.98 3,583.18 4,180.38 
Wick 1,189.54 1,387.80 1,586.05 1,784.31 2,180.82 2,577.34 2,973.85 3,568.62 4,163.39 
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£  Valuation Bands      

A B C D E F G H I 
270.09 315.11 360.12 405.14 495.14 585.20 675.23 810.28 945.33 

 
(4). That, having calculated the aggregate in each case of the amounts at (2)(i) and (3) above , The Vale of Glamorgan County Borough Council , in 

accordance with Section 30 (2) of the Local Government Finance Act 1992, hereby sets the following amounts as the amounts of Council Tax for the 
year 2026/27. 

 
Part of the Council's Area £  Valuation Bands      

£ A B C D E F G H I 
Barry 1,491.64 1,740.25 1,988.85 2,237.46 2,734.64 3,231.88 3,729.10 4,474.92 5,220.74 
Colwinston 1,483.32 1,730.54 1,977.76 2,224.98 2,719.39 3,213.86 3,708.30 4,449.96 5,191.62 
Cowbridge with Llanblethian 1,525.10 1,779.28 2,033.46 2,287.65 2,795.99 3,304.38 3,812.75 4,575.30 5,337.85 
Dinas Powys 1,471.69 1,716.98 1,962.25 2,207.54 2,698.07 3,188.67 3,679.23 4,415.08 5,150.93 
Ewenny 1,479.52 1,726.12 1,972.70 2,219.29 2,712.43 3,205.64 3,698.81 4,438.58 5,178.35 
Llancarfan 1,468.32 1,713.05 1,957.76 2,202.49 2,691.90 3,181.37 3,670.81 4,404.98 5,139.15 
Llandough 1,500.74 1,750.87 2,000.99 2,251.12 2,751.34 3,251.62 3,751.86 4,502.24 5,252.62 
Llandow 1,462.97 1,706.80 1,950.63 2,194.46 2,682.09 3,169.77 3,657.43 4,388.92 5,120.41 
Llanfair 1,455.06 1,697.58 1,940.08 2,182.60 2,667.59 3,152.64 3,637.66 4,365.20 5,092.74 
Llangan 1,461.52 1,705.12 1,948.70 2,192.29 2,679.43 3,166.64 3,653.81 4,384.58 5,115.35 
Llanmaes 1,484.89 1,732.38 1,979.85 2,227.34 2,722.27 3,217.27 3,712.23 4,454.68 5,197.13 
Llantwit Major 1,497.86 1,747.50 1,997.14 2,246.79 2,746.05 3,245.36 3,744.65 4,493.58 5,242.51 
Michaelston 1,467.47 1,712.05 1,956.63 2,201.21 2,690.34 3,179.52 3,668.68 4,402.42 5,136.16 
Penarth 1,507.45 1,758.70 2,009.93 2,261.18 2,763.63 3,266.15 3,768.63 4,522.36 5,276.09 
Pendoylan 1,461.99 1,705.66 1,949.32 2,192.99 2,680.29 3,167.65 3,654.98 4,385.98 5,116.98 
Penllyn 1,454.68 1,697.14 1,939.58 2,182.03 2,666.89 3,151.82 3,636.71 4,364.06 5,091.41 
Peterston-Super-Ely 1,474.82 1,720.62 1,966.42 2,212.23 2,703.81 3,195.44 3,687.05 4,424.46 5,161.87 
Rhoose 1,445.19 1,686.06 1,926.92 2,167.79 2,649.49 3,131.25 3,612.98 4,335.58 5,058.18 
St.Athan 1,481.27 1,728.15 1,975.03 2,221.91 2,715.64 3,209.42 3,703.18 4,443.82 5,184.46 
St.Brides Major 1,461.12 1,704.64 1,948.16 2,191.68 2,678.69 3,165.76 3,652.80 4,383.36 5,113.92 
St.Donats 1,461.49 1,705.08 1,948.65 2,192.24 2,679.37 3,166.57 3,653.73 4,384.48 5,115.23 
St.Georges & St.Brides-Super- 
Ely 1,466.81 1,711.28 1,955.75 2,200.22 2,689.13 3,178.09 3,667.03 4,400.44 5,133.85 
St.Nicholas and Bonvilston 1,493.20 1,742.07 1,990.93 2,239.80 2,737.50 3,235.26 3,733.00 4,479.60 5,226.20 
Sully and Lavernock 1,468.07 1,712.75 1,957.43 2,202.11 2,691.44 3,180.82 3,670.18 4,404.22 5,138.26 
Welsh St.Donats 1,462.27 1,705.99 1,949.69 2,193.41 2,680.80 3,168.26 3,655.68 4,386.82 5,117.96 
Wenvoe 1,464.48 1,708.57 1,952.64 2,196.73 2,684.86 3,173.05 3,661.21 4,393.46 5,125.71 
Wick 1,459.63 1,702.91 1,946.17 2,189.45 2,675.96 3,162.54 3,649.08 4,378.90 5,108.72 
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(5). That discount for prompt payment of the Council Tax be not granted. 

(6). That the Common Seal be affixed to the said Council Tax. 
 
(7). That notices of the making of the said Council Taxes signed by the Chief Executive be 

given by advertisement in the local press under Section 38 (2) of the Local Government 
Finance Act 1992. 
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